

## Walton County Heritage Association, Inc.

1140 Circle Drive, DeFuniak Springs, Florida, 32435, Ph. 850-401-2060

Website: http://www.waltoncountyheritage.org
Email: HeritageMuseum@brighthouse.com

## ANNUAL MEMBER/SPONSOR APPLICATION 2024

Name:		
Individual/FamilySponsor/Business/Company		
City	State	Zip
Phone:	Email:	
Gold Sponsor \$1,00	0, () Family \$40.00, () Sponsor \$10 00.00, () Platinum Sponsor \$2,000.00	00.00, ( ) Silver Sponsor \$500.00, ( ) 0, ( ) Additional Gift \$* To-

## **Our Mission**

The Walton County Heritage Association is a nonprofit organization that was organized for four main purposes:

- 1. **To** promote the preservation and restoration of buildings and other landmarks of historical interest within Walton County;
- 2. **To** maintain the Walton County Heritage Museum to preserve the heritage of Walton County for the education and enjoyment of current and future generations by collecting, preserving, and exhibiting artifacts and information from the time of its original inhabitants to the present;
- 3. To foster and enhance the development, education, and sense of history which is unique to Walton County; and
- 4. **To** secure cooperation and unity of action between individual citizens, businesses, and other groups as may be necessary to fulfill these purposes.
- \* Additional gift of over \$2,000.00 (any amount in excess of that number) would be greatly appreciated. You may earmark this gift for a specific expense/purchase of gift items for our museum.
- All donor categories are entitled to membership in the museum and Genealogy Society and 10% discount on museum gift shop purchases.
- For all levels of Sponsorship, the Walton County Heritage Association, Inc. will acknowledge sponsors on our website, in our newsletter and on a permanent plaque in the Museum. Sponsorships are on an annual basis from January to December. This is an acknowledgement of your gift only and does NOT constitute advertisement or the promotion of any individual, business or organization by the WCHA.

Please mail your check and this form to: WALTON COUNTY HERITAGE ASSOCIA-TION, INC. 1140 Circle Drive, DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435.

THANK YOU!!!

The Walton County Heritage Association, Inc., is a 501(C)(3) charitable organization as defined by the IRS Code. Gifts may be tax deductible as defined by the Federal Income Tax Regulations. To request a receipt for your tax-deductible membership in the WCHA, or donation, please contact us.

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLL-FREE (800-435-7352) WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE. REF: WALTON COUNTY HERITAGE ASSSOCIATION, INC., DTN3054584, CH52108.